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NUMBER OF LEGISLATIVE MEASURES THAT
MAY BE REQUESTED FOR DRAFTING, BY ENTITY

NEVADA STATE LEGISLATURE—2003 REGULAR SESSION

Time Frame
Number of Measures/Entity

(Total in Category)

Incumbent State Senator On or before September 1, 2002 10 (210)

Each State Senator
September 2 through
December 15, 2002 10 (210)

Authorized Entity

Each State Senator
February 3 through
February 10, 2003 4 (84)

Incumbent Assemblyman On or before September 1, 2002 5 (210)

Each Assemblyman
September 2 through
December 15, 2002 2 (84)

Standing Committee Chair
1 per 15 measures referred

during previous (2001) sessionBefore session

Senate Committees

Finance

Commerce and Labor

Government Affairs
Human Resources and

Facilities
Judiciary
Legislative Affairs and

Operations

Natural Resources

Taxation

Transportation

Assembly Committees

Commerce and Labor

Constitutional Amendments

Education
Elections, Procedures, and

Ethics

Government Affairs

Health and Human Services

Judiciary
Natural Resources,

Agriculture and Mining

Taxation

Transportation

Ways and Means 20

3

4

4

13

4

12

2

4

1

9

9

17

12

7

11

1

3

3

4
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Authorized Entity Time Frame
Number of Measures/Entity

(Total in Category)

Standing Committees
February 3 through
February 24, 2003 50 per house (100)

Majority Leader of the Senate Before or during session 15

Majority Leader of the Senate Emergency requests during session 5
Speaker of the Assembly

Speaker of the Assembly

Minority Leader of the Senate

Minority Leader of the Senate

Minority Leader of the Assembly

Minority Leader of the Assembly

Legislative Commission

Interim Finance Committee

Statutory Legislative Committees On or before September 1, 2002 10 each

Before or during session 15

Emergency requests
during session

Emergency requests
during session

Emergency requests
during session

Before or during session

Before or during session

5

10

2

10

2

Before February 3, 2003 15

Before February 3, 2003 10

Interim Study Committees

Before July 1, 2002, or on or
before September 1, 2002,

depending on applicable statute 5 each

Secretary of the Senate

Chief Clerk of the Assembly

Before or during session

Before or during session

Unlimited, but must
pertain to duties

Unlimited, but must
pertain to duties

16

4

Supreme Court

On or before September 1, 2002
For Supreme Court and district

courts
For municipal and justices’

courts

Governor/Executive Branch On or before September 1, 2002 125
Governor/Executive Branch to

implement budget On or before the 19th session day Unlimited

Lieutenant Governor

Attorney General

Secretary of State

State Treasurer

On or before September 1, 2002

On or before September 1, 2002

On or before September 1, 2002

On or before September 1, 2002

2

25

8
5

State Controller

University Board of Regents

On or before September 1, 2002

On or before September 1, 2002

5

5
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Authorized Entity Time Frame
Number of Measures/Entity

(Total in Category)
Board of county commissioners

in county of 400,000 or more
(includes 1 recommended by
metropolitan police department
in such county)

On or before September 1, 2002 15

School district in such county 5
Board of county commissioners

in county of 100,000 to 399,999 On or before September 1, 2002

School district in such county
Board of county commissioners

in county under 100,000

10
2

On or before September 1, 2002
2 (30)

School district in such county 1 (15)

City council of a city of 100,000
or more On or before September 1, 2002

On or before September 1, 2002
City council of a city under

100,000 1 (14)

4 (16)

Association of Counties

Association of Cities

Association of Elected Officials

Regional Planning Coalition

On or before September 1, 2002

On or before September 1, 2002

On or before September 1, 2002

On or before September 1, 2002

20

20

5 each

1

NOTE:  Measures exempted from limits by Joint Rule 14 include legislative business, interim studies,
memorials, and commendations.




