This is the 2003 edition of the Legislative Manual.

If you are looking for the current edition, please visit our Publications page at http://www.leg.state.nv.us/Division/Research/Publications/index.cfm.

		LEGISLATIVE MANUAL
--	--	--------------------

APPENDIX B LIMITATIONS AND DEADLINES FOR BILL DRAFT REQUESTS

NUMBER OF LEGISLATIVE MEASURES THAT MAY BE REQUESTED FOR DRAFTING, BY ENTITY NEVADA STATE LEGISLATURE—2003 REGULAR SESSION

Authorized Entity	Time Frame	Number of Measures/Entity (Total in Category)
Incumbent State Senator	On or before September 1, 2002	10 (210)
Each State Senator	September 2 through December 15, 2002	10 (210)
Each State Senator	February 3 through February 10, 2003	4 (84)
Incumbent Assemblyman	On or before September 1, 2002	5 (210)
Each Assemblyman	September 2 through December 15, 2002	2 (84)
Standing Committee Chair	Before session	1 per 15 measures referred during previous (2001) session
Senate Committees		
Commerce and Labor		9
Finance		17
Government Affairs Human Resources and		12
Facilities		7
Judiciary		11
Legislative Affairs and Operations		1
Natural Resources		3
Taxation		3
Transportation		4
Assembly Committees		
Commerce and Labor		9
Constitutional Amendments		1
Education		4
Elections, Procedures, and Ethics		2
Government Affairs		12
Health and Human Services		4
Judiciary		13
Natural Resources, Agriculture and Mining		4
Taxation		4
Transportation		3
Ways and Means		20

Authorized Entity	Time Frame	Number of Measures/Entity (Total in Category)
Standing Committees	February 3 through February 24, 2003	50 per house (100)
Majority Leader of the Senate	Before or during session	15
Majority Leader of the Senate	Emergency requests during session	5
Speaker of the Assembly	Before or during session	15
Speaker of the Assembly	Emergency requests during session	5
Minority Leader of the Senate	Before or during session	10
Minority Leader of the Senate	Emergency requests during session	2
Minority Leader of the Assembly	Before or during session	10
Minority Leader of the Assembly	Emergency requests during session	2
Legislative Commission	Before February 3, 2003	15
Interim Finance Committee	Before February 3, 2003	10
Statutory Legislative Committees	On or before September 1, 2002	10 each
Interim Study Committees	Before July 1, 2002, or on or before September 1, 2002, depending on applicable statute	5 each
Secretary of the Senate	Before or during session	Unlimited, but must pertain to duties
Chief Clerk of the Assembly	Before or during session	Unlimited, but must pertain to duties
Supreme Court For Supreme Court and district courts For municipal and justices' courts	On or before September 1, 2002	16 4
Governor/Executive Branch	On or before September 1, 2002	125
Governor/Executive Branch to implement budget	On or before the 19th session day	Unlimited
Lieutenant Governor	On or before September 1, 2002	2
Attorney General	On or before September 1, 2002	25
Secretary of State	On or before September 1, 2002	8
State Treasurer	On or before September 1, 2002	5
State Controller	On or before September 1, 2002	5
University Board of Regents	On or before September 1, 2002	5

Authorized Entity	Time Frame	Number of Measures/Entity (Total in Category)
Board of county commissioners in county of 400,000 or more (includes 1 recommended by metropolitan police department in such county)	On or before September 1, 2002	15
School district in such county		5
Board of county commissioners in county of 100,000 to 399,999	On or before September 1, 2002	10
School district in such county		2
Board of county commissioners in county under 100,000	On or before September 1, 2002	2 (30)
School district in such county		1 (15)
City council of a city of 100,000 or more	On or before September 1, 2002	4 (16)
City council of a city under 100,000	On or before September 1, 2002	1 (14)
Association of Counties	On or before September 1, 2002	20
Association of Cities	On or before September 1, 2002	20
Association of Elected Officials	On or before September 1, 2002	5 each
Regional Planning Coalition	On or before September 1, 2002	1

NOTE: Measures exempted from limits by Joint Rule 14 include legislative business, interim studies, memorials, and commendations.